RESOLUTION 2019-05

HONORING JOHN YAGER FOR FIFTY FIVE YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE PRAIRIE DU FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, John Yager began his career with the Prairie du Chien Fire Department in March of 1964; and,

WHEREAS, during his fifty five years of distinguished service, John has served honorably to the Prairie du Chien Fire Department

WHEREAS, during these years, John has responded to a cosmic variety amount of calls during the day, night and weekends at all times of the day and regardless of the weather conditions

WHEREAS, during these years, John has provided community outreach to both young children and grown adults on the importance of fire safety and has created a safer environment to all residents of Prairie du Chien

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Mayor Dave Hemmer, and the members of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, do hereby commend and salute the service of John Yager to the Prairie du Chien Fire Department, and for upholding and exemplifying the highest standards of public safety and service to the residents he has served so nobly for the past fifty five years.

Adopted this 9th day of April, 2019.

By a vote of: _____ in favor, _____ against, and _____abstain.

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien

Chad Abram, City Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien